deployed that is identified to be the most cost effective, 
efficient and appropriate to provide service. 

SERVICE AREA: Trips shall be provided within the Kane County area and 
surrounding counties as authorized by the AID. 

SERVICE HOURS: Twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 

FARE STRUCTURE: $ 4.00 per one-way trip up to ten (10) miles; $ 1.50  per 1 
mile  thereafter; Airport fares at the established discount 
fare, or as determined by the Sponsors. 

322

EXHIBIT A 

RIDER ELIGIBILITY: The Sponsor shall be responsible for determining and